LINK SOLUTIONS

Conformity Statement

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
on plastic material intended to come in contact with food

Products concerned:

» CMX-DET

We hereby confirm, for the manufacturing of the CMX-DET based on our investigations, experiences and
the information provided to us by our raw material suppliers complies with EU regulations related to plastic
materials intended to come into contact with food.

Corresponding EU Regulations:

Regulation 1935/2004 of of 27th of October, Commission Directive 2002/72/EC of 6th
of August, corrected on 13th February and further amendments:

2004/1/EC of 6th January,

2004/19/EC of 1st March, 2005/79/EC of 18th November,

2007/19/EC of 30th March,

2008/39/EC of 6th March,

975/2009/EC of 19th October

10/2011/EC of 1st of May.

All raw materials and additives used to produce the grade are included in the positive lists (Annex Il and
II). Concerning SML (specific migration limit) and dual-use additives, referred to Annex VI, point (5),
migrations tests have to be made at the end parts by the distributor of the parts, in order to guarantee
the specific and total migration limit values. The global migration limit is established in 10 mg/dm:2

VVVYVYYVVVY

Kind regards
Link Solutions — Product Development — Global Compliance

This document is electronic generated and is without signature valid.
The above information corresponds to our current level of

knowledge and the state of the legislation on the issue date. The
document is valid for 2 years. The information in this document is based
on the data from our raw material supplier. Any further existing laws are
to be observed by the recipient of our products under their own
responsibility.

This information refers to original packaged material supplied by Link
Solutions. The recipient of materials from Link Solutions is obliged to carry
out its own meaningful tests and investigations to check the suitability of
ial for a specific purpose or application. Responsibility for

ith applicable regulations and laws rests with the recipient of




